PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

File No: 03(1)11-E Procurement /2012/D(P)/vol-III / Date: 26-03-2020

OFFICE CIRCULAR

Subject: <u>Advisory to all the office of Prasar Bharati including AIR and DD- regarding</u> the E-Tendering/ E- Auction service Provider.

- 1. Whereas prasar Bharati is using Tenderwizard.com, for the Application Service of E-Tendering/ E-Auction portal provided by M/S ITI Limited; which was initiated on 16-04-2013 for five years; further extended up to 31-03-2020; Tender has been processed for engaging new agency for the same purpose; Agreement with new agency shall be finalised and notified shortly after it has been ready for the usage.
- 2. So all the Offices, who deal with the procurement of Prasar Bharati, including that of AIR and DD, are here by advised not to float any new Tenders in the Tenderwizard.com, after 31-03-2020, (i. e start of the new financial year) till further notification in this regard shall be issued.
- 3. However, all those live tenders which have already uploaded on tenderwizard.com; shall be processed in their due course in the same portal, because the participating vendors of those live tenders would have already paid for the services in Tenderwizard.com.

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

RAVINDRAN T.P AE (IT &PP)

mand g. p. Ravindran

TO

- 1. DG:AIR (Kind attention: Shri V P Yadav, DDG(E-P) P&D Unit, Akashwani Bhawan,
- 2. DG: DD (Kind attention: DDG (E-P) Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi-1.
- 3. ADG (E-NZ)/ ADG (E-SZ)/ ADG (E-EZ)/ ADG (E-WZ)/ ADG (E-NEZ), All Stations/Kendras of AIR/ Doordarshan through website.

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to CEO/M (F)/ CVO, Prasar Bharati, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to DG AIR/ E-in-C, AIR/ ADG (F), Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to DG DD/ E-in-C, DD, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to ADG (B&A)
- 5. M/s ITI Limited (for information and necessary action.)
- 6. DDG (Tech), Prasar Bharati, for uploading on the Website.